PUBLIC NOTICE Meetings of the Board of Trustees Inc. Village of Head of the Harbor

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Village of Head-of the-Harbor Board of Trustees will hold meetings on the 1st Wednesday of each month, at 7:00 PM time then in effect, on the following dates, February 5, 2025; March 5, 2025; April 2, 2025. All meetings will be held at the Village Hall, 500 North Country Road, St. James, New York. Village Hall is accessible to the handicapped. Previously noticed meetings are hereby cancelled.

NOTICE IS HEREBY FURTHER GIVEN, that the Village of Head-of the-Harbor Board of Trustees will hold work sessions on the 3rd Wednesday of each month, at 7:00 PM time then in effect, on the following dates, February 19, 2025; March 19, 2025; April 16, 2025. All meetings will be held at the Village Hall, 500 North Country Road, St. James, New York. Village Hall is accessible to the handicapped. Previously noticed work sessions are hereby cancelled.

Dated: January 21, 2025 BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES INC. VILLAGE OF HEAD OF THE HARBOR Margaret O'Keefe, Village Clerk